Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: OCTOBER 3, 2013

Recording Requested By:

Name: _EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS
(TD)

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: § N/A

e Number: 0831593

10/03/2013 98:36 AN
OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 10f 3 Fee: $ 0.00

it witmiiumg

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2013.232

(Title of Document)

Thi . . ,
is page added to provide addittenal information required by NRS 111 312 Sections 1-2  {Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



w5 s

B/ 3-28 13 ol b

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 01 4, <282/ 2,

to

A Contract between 0130CT-3 AM 8: 15
DOUGLAS COUNTY

() THRAN
S.P. & B. UTILITIES SERVICES, INC. . ﬁ W
for ' ‘“‘“%2“_ i

Extension of Period of Performance

L a—

WHEREAS, on May 31, 2011, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State of
Nevada (“County™), and 8.P. & B. Utilities Services, Inc., (incorrectly identified in the original
contract as “S.P.&B. Utility Services, Inc.) an independent contractor (“Contractor””) (hereinafter
collectively referred to as the “Parties”), entered into a contract for operations assistance at the
North Valley Wastewater Treatment Plan in an amount not to exceed $12,753.00 per year
(“Contract™);

WHEREAS, the County desires to modify the Contract to have Contractor extend the
term and effective date of the Contract from June 1, 2013 through May 31, 2014.

WHEREAS, this Contract Amendment will be terminated when Ken Kanoff is no longer
employed by S.P. & B. Utilities Services, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that Contractor shall perform the work for a total cost not
to exceed Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-three Dollars and no Cents (§12,753. 00) for
the term of this Contract Amendment. If this Contract Amendment is terminated before the end
of the term, the cost shall be prorated as of the date of termination.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the Parties
mutually agree as follows:

1. - The Contract sum will be increased by $12,753.00 to $38,259.00.
2. The Contract term shall be extended from June 1, 2013 through May 31, 2014,

3. The Contract will immediately terminate when Ken Kanoff is not longer an employee of
S.P.&B. Utilities Services. Inc.

4. All sections of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full effect.

S.P. & B. UTILITIES SERVICES, INC.

}ﬁw\@, Fottre— gl

Li daR Peterson, Secretary/Treasurer Date

- DOUGLAS_(;O%TY'

P

[o-{ -3

Date

Stevé (}k_roh*sky
,_County_-;@g\%?geru ~ j 8

] . T,
f{:/-"adaa;a “._1

R ’, A - ] 4
TR P Bt B . .
Ml I ] .- o of



ey &0

183,20 13

Douglas County .- -2 o ~ State of Nevada
_CERTIFIED COPY. :
| certify that the document-to which this certificate

is attached is a full and gorrect copy of the original
record on file in the Gigrk-Trepsurer's Office on this




